holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by
Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary
crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft.
(1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).

i. Lift 0’-5’ 23622.00

Twenty Three
Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Two Rupees

Only % 0Cft 137598.15

1710 Cft Add for additional lift upto every 3 ft. ii. Lift 5’-8’ 29238.00

Twenty Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Thirty
Eight Rupees Only % 0Cft 49996.98

3
24 Hrs.

Excavator (100 HP).
For 15" & 18” Dia 5195.00

Five Thousand One
Hundred Ninety Five

Rupees Only P/Hr. 124680.00

4

10 Nos.

Construction of manhole 4' internal diameter without RCC Manhole
Cover without CI frame (15 kg) and 5' clear depth cast in situ 1:2:4 9”
inch thick wall 1:4:8 cement concrete in 6' dia and 6” inch thick in
foundation 1:2:4 c.c in benching, ½” thick cement plaster 1:3 cement

[...]

Quantities Description of item to be executed at site Rate in

figure Rate in words Unit Total
amount

6
10 Nos.

Making connection with the existing manhole i/c the cost of cutting hole
in wall, making them good in C.C 1:2:4 and making required channel etc
complete. 631.80

Six Hundred Thirty One
Rupees & Eighty Paisa

Only Each 6318.00

7
10 Nos.

Manufacturing and supplying of 21 inch diameter RCC Manhole Covers cast in 1:2:4
cement concrete ratio 3”inch deep at centre rain-forced with ½” dia M.S. tor bars with
4” c/c welded to a 3/16” thick 2” wide M.S.Plat and two hook of 3/8” dia tor bars
including compacting, curing and transportation within 10 miles etc. 21” Dia 3238.79

Three Thousand Two
Hundred Thirty Eight

Rupees & Seventy Nine
Paisa Only Each 32387.90

8

10 Nos.

Manufacturing & supplying of RCC ring slab 21”dia (inside) and 36”dia outside 7.5
width and 6”thick i/c 3/8”dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8” dia 8 Nos
cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in 1:1 ½:3 concrete with
embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average
lead of 20KM per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per
trip will be transported). 7504.67

Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Four Rupees &
Sixty Seven Paisa Only Each 75046.70

9
10 Nos.

Shifting to the site and fixing 36” dia ring slab in perfect position on
damaged manhole i/c cutting of the position of damaged manhole in
proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2” thickness and disposal of the
debris. 1787.76

One Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighty Seven
Rupees & Seventy Six

Paisa Only Each 17877.60

10 7169.80
Cft

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6” thick layer i/c watering
ramming to full compaction etc. complete. 14020.80

Fourteen Thousand
Twenty Rupees & Eighty

Paisa Only % 0Cft 100526.29

11

Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space / diameter
of pipe lines by labour and equipment (Mechanically / Electrically driven). Including
accessories like pulley’s Steel rope, buckets and draggers sizing from 6” to 18” dia Their

[...]

holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one
chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing
fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings
for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift
upto 5 ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).

i. Lift 0’-5’ 23622.00

Twenty Three
Thousand Six

Hundred Twenty
Two Rupees

Only % 0Cft 106299.00

Add for additional lift upto every 3 ft. ii. Lift 5'-8' 29238.00

Twenty Nine
Thousand Two
Hundred Thirty
Eight Rupees

Only % 0Cft 39471.30

3
24 Hrs.

Excavator (100 HP).
For 15" & 18" Dia 5195.00

Five Thousand
One Hundred
Ninety Five
Rupees Only P/Hr. 124680.00

4

07 Nos.

Construction of manhole 4' internal diameter
without RCC Manhole Cover without CI frame (15 kg)
and 5' clear depth cast in situ 1:2:4 9” inch thick wall
1:4:8 cement concrete in 6' dia and 6” inch thick in
foundation 1:2:4 c.c in benching, ½” thick cement